
1 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AYUSH 

 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1053 

ANSWERED ON 3
rd

 DECEMBER, 2021 

 

IMPLEMENTATION OF AYUSH SCHEMES IN UTTAR PRADESH 
 

1053. SHRI RAJESH VERMA: 

Will the Minister of AYUSH be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the details of the schemes being implemented by AYUSH in the State of Uttar Pradesh 

during the last three years, district-wise;  

(b) the details of the funds allocated under the said schemes; and  

(c) the number of AYUSH wellness centres in the State of Uttar Pradesh, district-wise? 

     

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF AYUSH 

 

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

 

(a) & (b)Ministry of Ayush is implementing the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of the National 

AYUSH Mission (NAM) though States/UTs including Uttar Pradesh for development and 

promotion of AYUSH systems and grant-in-aid is provided to them as per the proposals 

received in their State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs). Under NAM, as per the proposals 

received from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh through SAAP, grant-in-aid of Rs. 

30151.699 lakhs has been released to themduring the last three years for various activities 

which inter-alia includesetting up of 23 fifty bedded Integrated AYUSH hospitals, 

establishment of 592 AYUSH Health &Wellness Centres and upgradation of 10 under 

graduate/post graduateGovernment AYUSH Educational institutions and upgradation of 149 

AYUSH Dispensaries. However, under NAM, no grant-in-aid is released district-wise. 

 

(c)  The number of AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres (AYUSH HWCs) in the State of Uttar 

Pradesh supported under NAM,district-wise is furnished at Annexure. 
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Annexure 

The number of AYUSH Health and Wellness Centres (AYUSH HWCs) in the State of 

Uttar Pradesh supported under NAM, district-wise 

Sl. 

No. Name of the District 

No. of AYUSH HWCs 

supported during the 

year 2019-2020 

No. of AYUSH HWCs 

supported during the year 

2020-2021  

1.  Agra 2 4 

2.  Aligarh 3 1 

3.  Allahabad/Prayagraj 1 13 

4.  Ambedkar Nagar 2 5 

5.  Amethi 4 1 

6.  Amroha 1 0 

7.  Auraiya 0 3 

8.  Faizabad/Ayodhya 2 7 

9.  Azamgarh 0 14 

10.  Baghpat 1 0 

11.  Bahraich 12 0 

12.  Ballia 13 1 

13.  Balrampur 1 0 

14.  Banda 4 4 

15.  Barabanki 3 5 

16.  Bareilly 19 20 

17.  Basti 4 7 

18.  Bhadohi/SantRavidas Nagar 10 0 

19.  Bijnor 4 0 

20.  Budaun 2 16 

21.  Bulandsahar 5 1 

22.  Chandouli 11 0 

23.  Chitrakoot 1 0 

24.  Deoria 4 4 

25.  Etah 0 4 

26.  Farrukhabad 0 9 

27.  Fatehpur 2 4 

28.  Firozabad 3 0 

29.  Ghaziabad 2 10 

30.  Ghazipur 2 2 

31.  Gonda 6 0 

32.  Gorakhpur 10 2 

33.  Hamirpur 0 5 

34.  Hapur 9 0 

35.  Hardoi 2 9 

36.  Hathras 3 0 

37.  Itawah 0 7 
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38.  Jalaun 1 14 

39.  Jaunpur 2 7 

40.  Jhansi 0 1 

41.  Kannoj 8 0 

42.  Kanpur Dehat 5 1 

43.  Kanpur Nagar 6 0 

44.  Kasganj 0 2 

45.  Kaushambhi 2 1 

46.  Kushinagar 17 1 

47.  Lakhimpur 13 1 

48.  Lalitpur 0 8 

49.  Lucknow 6 0 

50.  Maharajganj 0 9 

51.  Mahoba 0 2 

52.  Mainpuri 1 4 

53.  Mathura 5 1 

54.  Mau 0 10 

55.  Meerut 3 0 

56.  Mirzapur 6 7 

57.  Moradabad 2 0 

58.  Muzafarnagar 10 0 

59.  Pilibhit 17 0 

60.  Pratapgarh 0 7 

61.  Raebareli 14 0 

62.  Rampur 4 0 

63.  Sahajahanpur 3 2 

64.  Saharanpur 2 1 

65.  SantKabirnagar 1 5 

66.  Shambhal 0 1 

67.  Shamli 3 0 

68.  Shrawasti 8 0 

69.  Siddharthnagar 6 0 

70.  Sitapur 3 15 

71.  Sonbhadra 5 1 

72.  Sultanpur 1 5 

73.  Unnao 14 4 

74.  Varanasi  8 0 

 Total  324 268 

 


